



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux  
Canada

Voir dans le document/

See herein

NA

Québec

NA

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**

Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada  
Place Bonaventure, portail Sud-Oue  
800, rue de La Gauchetière Ouest  
7<sup>e</sup> étage, suite 7300  
Montréal  
Québec  
H5A 1L6

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Achat de mobilier- CAT1 à CAT6 expa	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> EE474-211679/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 002
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> R.081090.610	<b>Date</b> 2020-12-16
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-SMTA-160-15958	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> MTA-0-43205 (160)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> Eastern Standard Time EST <b>on - le 2020-12-22</b> Heure Normale du l'Est HNE	
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Asquino, Carolina	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> mta160
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (514) 348-4129 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> ( ) -
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b> voir doc	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

## AMENDMENT 002

This amendment 002 is raised for the following:

- 1) Respond to questions received during the period of solicitation.

---

### Note: Correction to answer of Question 7

**Q7.** Category 1b – Item 2 - A centered grommet is required, but the centered grommet will conflict with the bracket attached to the center panel. Is it correct if there are 2 grommets?



~~**A7.** Please note that we require a double monitor arm to be installed in a central grommet in the work surface. If we accept these types of grommets, we will have to drill the surface in the center to integrate the double monitor arm – so make sure there are no possible conflicts with any other components.~~

**A7.** As this is a return surface, we do not have monitor arms that fit into a grommet centered on these surfaces = so there is no conflict there. We accept the possibility of having 2x grommet at the ends of the surface as shown in the image.

**Q10.** In answer to question 8, would an all-plastic sled-based stool be accepted?

**A10.** Yes, we accept that the stool (seat and backrest) be all plastic.

**Q11.** Category 6 – Item 2 - The code CoGuid 6MTRXTRELL30L 60WYYN refers to a table with electrical module while the description specifies without electrical module.

"Meeting room table - x4 fixed legs - No modesty panel - No electrical monument".

The floor plan of room 200-03 clearly illustrates 2 tables 30" x 60" without electrical monument (item 2) and a 30" x 36" table with electrical monument (item 1).

If so, should the CoGuid code be 6MMTSMRELL30L60WNNX?

**A11.** Yes, we want the 30"x60" table and the 30"x36" table to fit together, being the same model of table and legs besides the difference in the electrical module.

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.**